FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	30	8-23-199	9	Ì		S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office PATENT
GMB 0651-0027				I		
		01124309	10 FW() FWW)			80 ⁴
	RECOR	DATION FOR	SW COVER	R SHEET		.s.
TO: The Commission	ner of Patents and Tradem	PATENT arks: Please re	S ONLY cord the attac	ched original	documer	t(s) or copy(ies)
Submission Type		Conveya				
X New		X Assig	nment	Security	Agreeme	nt
Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)	Licen:	se [Change of	of Name	
Correction of P	TO Error Frame #	ן 🔲 Merge		Other		
Corrective Doci	ument		(For Use ON	J.S. Govern ILY by U.S. Gove	ment Age	ncies)
Reel #	Frame # []		mental File		Secret File
Conveying Party	(Ies) 	X Mark if	additional nam	es of conveyin	g parties at	tached Execution Date
•me (line 1)	air, Dwight N					06 14 99
e (line 2)						Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Br.	aun, Stephen W.			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party			Mark i	f additional nar	nes of rece	iving parties attached
Name (line 1) Adv.	anced Charger Techn	ology, Inc.] [If document to be record is an assignment and th
Name (line 2)]	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 680	Engineering Drive,	Suite 180			 	of a domestic representative is attache
					l	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)						Assignment.)
Address (line 3) No	rcross	Georgi			30092]
Domestic Repres	sentative Name and		Enter for th	e first Receivin	Zip Code	
Name		······································				
Address (line 1)		·		· <u></u>		
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
		FOR OFFICE U	SE ONLY			
8/20/1999 DCDATES 00000 1 FC:581	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	40.00 (IP collection of information is estimated to	Warsha annyavimatele	30 minutes per Car	ar Shart to be week	dad includio	time for regionized the design
· while server reporting for this	/ wonsegue of whot manor is estimated to	A MACIONA GARAGE AND AN UNREAST	ao minutes per COV	er oneet to de recor	ucu, mciuainç	i time for reviewing the document a ef Information Officer, Washington

REEL: 010173 FRAME: 0892

I if this document is being med together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was	Ce:
Address (line 1) Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP Address (line 2) 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E. Address (line 3) Suite 3100, Promenade II Address (line 4) Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3592 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Image: the patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Image: the patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Image: the patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Image: the patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s) Image: the patent Number(s) Image: the patent Application Number or the patent Applic	_]
Address (line 2) 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E. Address (line 3) Suite 3100, Promenade II Address (line 4) Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3592 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Image: the same property in the patent of the same property in the same p	_ .
Address (line 3) Suite 3100, Promenade II Address (line 4) Atlanta, Georgia 30309–3592 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. #	
Address (line 4) Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3592 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Image: Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Image: Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number (s) Patent Number(s) Image: Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number (s) Patent Number(s) Image: Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number (s) Patent Number(s) Image: Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number (s) Patent Number(s) Image: Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. #]
including any attachments. # 8 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Image: state of the same property of the same p	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Image: State of the same property in the same property	_]
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)	1
Image: Second	
	-7
	}
	ear 9
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	
Enter PCT application number	
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No	
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, a indicated herein.	5
Charles L. Warner II Charles & Warner - 8/13/99	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	

ſ

٦

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	recordation form cover sheet continuation PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademan Office
Conveying P		Execution Date
	Conveying Parties	Month Day
Name (line 1)	Ferguson, James A.	07 15 099
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Shui, Brian W.	06 29 99
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Harrington, Scott A.	Month Day Year
	milington, boote at	
Name (line 2)		
Receiving P		ties attached
1	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	[]	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
		must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3	City State/Country Zip C	ode .
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		Code
	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached be Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the second secon	
P	atent Application Number(s) Patent Num	nber(s)
		[]
[] [] [] [[]	
		[]
l		
L		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Scott Allen Harrington, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 781 Delmar Avenue, S.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30312, Dwight Nelson Blair, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5320 Spike Court, Suwanee, Georgia 30024, Stephen Wilson Braun, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 10310 Amberside Court, Roswell, Georgia 30076, James Atticus Ferguson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6825 Ferry Drive, Sandy Springs, Georgia 30328, and Brian Wong Shui a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2223 Meadowvale Drive, Atlanta, Georgia 30345 have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "Battery Charger", executed by us on the _____day of June, 1999, and about to be filed un the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHERAS, Advanced Charger Technology, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 680 Engineering Drive, Suite 180, Norcross, Georgia 30092, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, **Dwight Nelson Blair, Stephen Wilson Braun, James Atticus Ferguson, Scott Allen Harrington and Brian Wong Shui,** by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto **Advanced Charger Technology, Inc.**, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, of from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to **Advanced Charger Technology, Inc.**, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of **Advanced Charger Technology, Inc.** and its assigns and legal representatives,;

For the same consideration, we by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Advanced Charger Technology, Inc., the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application or corresponding to said application or claiming priority of said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications on said foreign applications and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of **Advanced Charger Technology, Inc.,** or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid Advanced Charger Technology, Inc., its successors assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Scott Allen Harrington

Lr A.

Dwight Nelson Blair

to Lacor

Stephen Wilson Braun James Atticus Ferguson

Brian Wong Shui

STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF DEKALB

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this 15th day of July, 1999, personally appeared **Scott Allen Harrington** who by being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC Brantly (SEAL)

My Commission Expires: Notary Public, DeKalb County, Georgia My Commission Expires August 19, 2001

STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF DEKALB

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this 14th day of June, 1999, personally appeared **Dwight Nelson Blair**, who being duly sworn signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC anmummnna (SEAL) My Commission Expire

STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF DEKALB

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this 15th day of July, 1999, personally appeared **Stephen Wilson Braun** who by being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

1974 aute NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: Notary Public, DeKalb County, Georgia My Commission Expires August 19, 2001

STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF DEKALB

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this 15th day of July, 1999, personally appeared **James Atticus Ferguson**, who being duly sworn signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

31 antly NOTAI

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, DeKalb County, Georgia My Commission Expires August 19, 2001